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Baker 
Mr. David Richardson 
Director of Emergency Services 
Baker County EMS 
(904) 259-0229 
drichardson@nefcom.net 
 

Clay 
Mr. Doug Conkey 
dconkey@bellsouth.net  
 

Mr. Bob Page 
1862 Colonial Drive 
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043  
(904) 529-9957 
pagebg@aol.com 
 
Mr. Thad Crowe, AICP 
Senior Planner 
WGI Inc. 
4371 US Hway 17, Suite 23 
Fleming Island, FL 32003 
(904) 426-4122 
thad.crowe@wginc.com 
 

Duval 
Ms. Mary Alice Phelan, Secretary/Treasurer 
2970 St. Johns Avenue #5D 
Jacksonville, FL 32205 
(904) 477-5018 (cell) 
(904) 389 8918 (home) 
Maryphelan2970@comcast.net 
 

Mr. Bob Rhodes 
3215 St. Johns Avenue  
Jacksonville, FL 32205 
(904) 955-1720 
rmrhodes@bellsouth.net  
 

Flagler 
Ms. Denise Bevan, CFM 
City Administration Coordinator 
City of Palm Coast 
160 Lake Avenue 
Palm Coast, FL 32164 
(386) 986-2458  
dbevan@palmcoastgov.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nassau 
Mr. Taco Pope  
Assistant County Manager 
Nassau County 
96135 Nassau Pl. 
Suite 6 
Yulee, FL 32097 
(904) 530 6010 
 tpope@nassaucountyfl.com 
 
Putnam 
Mr. Benjie Bates  
Bates, Hewett & Floyd Insurance 
Agency 
3400 Crill Ave, Ste. 2 
Palatka, FL 32177 
(386) 328-1100 
Benjie@bates-hewett.com 
 
St. Johns 
Ms. Teresa Bishop  
Long Range Planning Director 
St. Johns County 
4040 Lewis Speedway 
St. Augustine, FL 32094 
(904) 209-0581 
tbishop@sjcfl.us  
 
Dr. Perry S. Bechtle 
Mayo Clinic 
4500 San Pablo Road South 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 
(904) 472-8898 
perrysbechtle@comcast.net 
St. Johns Resident 
 
Hon. Paul M. Waldron 
District 3 
St. Johns County Commission  
500 San Sebastian View 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
(904) 209-0303 
Bcc3pwaldron@sjcfl.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Regional 
Mr. Bill Garrison 
Northeast Florida Builders Association 
6747 Southpoint Pkwy 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 
(904) 838-0531  
bgarrison@nefba.com 
 

Mr. Rob Palmer 
Planning/Mobility Leader 
RS&H 
10748 Deerwood Park Blvd. S. 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
(904) 256-2147 
Rob.Palmer@rsandh.com  
 
Mr. Brad Thoburn 
Vice President, SE Region Transit and Planning 
Michael Baker International 
bradford.thoburn@mbakerintl.com 
 
Dr. Quint White, Executive Director 
Marine Science Research Institute 
Jacksonville University 
2800 University Boulevard N. 
Jacksonville, FL 32211 
(904) 256-7766 
qwhite@ju.edu 
 
Ms. Valerie Hendriex Jenkins, Chair 
Vice President, Senior Community Development 
Officer 
Wells Fargo Bank 
1 Independent Drive, 10th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 351-7231 
Valerie.h.Jenkins@wellsfargo.com 
 
Mr. Ed Perez, Vice Chair 
Three Grains of Rice Missions 
President & CEO 
(904) 534-0674 
edperez@threegrainsofrice.org 
 
 

Members of the RCI Board 
(Revised January 2020) 
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